



Bid Tabulation

Village of New Lebanon
 Blosser Street Reconstruction Phase 4
 March 5, 2025

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	M&T Excavating Bradford, OH	Associated Excavating, Inc. Brookville, OH	Double Jay Construction, Inc. Englewood, OH	Coate Construction LLC West Milton, OH	Outdoor Enterprise, LLC Troy, OH	Performance Site Development Fairborn, OH	Barrett Paving Material Inc. Franklin, OH	Majors Enterprises Inc. Monroe, OH								
UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST							
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,087.00	\$1,087.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,537.00	\$5,537.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,845.00	\$1,845.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,875.00	\$7,875.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,986.00	\$1,986.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,907.00	\$1,907.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	27	\$12.00	\$324.00	\$13.00	\$351.00	\$5.00	\$135.00	\$15.40	\$415.80	\$3.50	\$94.50	\$6.00	\$162.00	\$11.00	\$297.00	\$12.00	\$324.00	\$10.00	\$270.00
4	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	1126	\$6.00	\$6,756.00	\$5.00	\$5,630.00	\$3.50	\$3,941.00	\$5.05	\$5,686.30	\$3.50	\$3,941.00	\$6.00	\$6,756.00	\$4.00	\$4,504.00	\$6.50	\$7,319.00	\$10.00	\$11,260.00
5	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	4867	\$2.00	\$9,734.00	\$3.00	\$14,601.00	\$1.25	\$6,083.75	\$1.40	\$6,813.00	\$1.50	\$7,300.50	\$1.00	\$4,867.00	\$1.15	\$5,597.05	\$1.25	\$6,083.75	\$5.00	\$24,335.00
6	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	20	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$24.90	\$498.00	\$47.00	\$940.00	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$39.00	\$780.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
7	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$219.00	\$219.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$93.00	\$93.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$198.00	\$198.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
8	202	METER PIT REMOVED	EACH	17	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$274.00	\$4,658.00	\$125.00	\$2,125.00	\$142.00	\$2,414.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$180.00	\$3,060.00	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$140.00	\$2,380.00
9	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	859	\$25.00	\$21,475.00	\$16.00	\$13,744.00	\$26.00	\$22,334.00	\$20.00	\$17,180.00	\$34.50	\$29,635.50	\$25.00	\$21,475.00	\$28.00	\$24,052.00	\$46.00	\$39,514.00	\$45.00	\$38,655.00
10	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1934	\$1.00	\$1,934.00	\$1.00	\$1,934.00	\$3.00	\$5,802.00	\$2.05	\$3,964.70	\$1.00	\$1,934.00	\$1.00	\$1,934.00	\$1.00	\$1,934.00	\$1.50	\$2,901.00	\$4.00	\$7,736.00
11	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	200	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$16.80	\$3,360.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$134.50	\$26,900.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00
12	204	GEGRID	S.Y.	480	\$4.00	\$1,920.00	\$1.00	\$480.00	\$5.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.90	\$1,392.00	\$4.50	\$2,160.00	\$2.50	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$1,920.00	\$4.70	\$2,256.00	\$8.00	\$3,840.00
13	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1-1/2"±	S.Y.	45	\$6.00	\$270.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$118.00	\$5,310.00	\$26.50	\$1,192.50	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$22.00	\$990.00	\$55.00	\$2,475.00	\$73.00	\$3,285.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00
14	301	4" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	C.Y.	200	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$250.00	\$50,000.00	\$272.00	\$54,400.00	\$195.80	\$39,160.00	\$258.00	\$51,600.00	\$193.00	\$38,600.00	\$258.00	\$51,600.00	\$216.00	\$43,200.00	\$178.00	\$35,600.00
15	304	6" AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	338	\$70.00	\$23,660.00	\$106.00	\$35,828.00	\$50.00	\$16,900.00	\$62.40	\$21,091.20	\$79.00	\$26,702.00	\$70.00	\$23,660.00	\$68.75	\$23,237.50	\$96.00	\$32,448.00	\$65.00	\$21,970.00
16	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL	220	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$220.00	\$5.50	\$1,210.00	\$6.60	\$1,452.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$6.00	\$1,320.00	\$4.25	\$935.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00
17	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	51	\$55.00	\$2,805.00	\$15.00	\$765.00	\$50.00	\$2,550.00	\$157.25	\$8,019.75	\$79.00	\$4,029.00	\$70.00	\$3,570.00	\$85.00	\$4,335.00	\$112.75	\$5,750.25	\$65.00	\$3,315.00
18	441	1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	88	\$300.00	\$26,400.00	\$273.00	\$24,024.00	\$247.00	\$21,736.00	\$212.30	\$18,682.40	\$294.00	\$25,872.00	\$215.00	\$18,920.00	\$255.00	\$22,440.00	\$201.00	\$17,688.00	\$200.00	\$17,600.00
19	441	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	65	\$300.00	\$19,500.00	\$294.00	\$19,110.00	\$331.00	\$21,515.00	\$258.50	\$16,802.50	\$294.00	\$19,110.00	\$258.00	\$16,770.00	\$277.00	\$18,005.00	\$268.00	\$17,420.00	\$245.00	\$15,925.00
20	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) (DRIVEWAY)	C.Y.	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$943.00	\$829.40	\$829.40	\$829.40	\$829.40	\$829.40	\$294.00	\$294.00	\$550.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	
21	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 (DRIVEWAY)	C.Y.	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$975.00	\$858.00	\$858.00	\$858.00	\$858.00	\$294.00	\$294.00	\$550.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$323.00	\$323.00	\$550.00	\$550.00		
22	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC-IP, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	123	\$75.00	\$9,225.00	\$86.00	\$10,578.00	\$79.35	\$9,760.05	\$90.00	\$11,070.00	\$109.00	\$13,407.00	\$87.00	\$10,701.00	\$113.00	\$13,899.00	\$78.00	\$9,594.00	\$85.00	\$10,455.00
23	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	5466	\$8.00	\$43,728.00	\$9.00	\$49,194.00	\$7.00	\$38,262.00	\$7.25	\$39,628.50	\$9.50	\$51,927.00	\$8.00	\$43,728.00	\$8.95	\$48,920.70	\$6.50	\$35,529.00	\$8.00	\$43,728.00
24	609	TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1154	\$28.00	\$32,312.00	\$25.00	\$28,850.00	\$23.00	\$26,542.00	\$26.50	\$30,581.00	\$31.00	\$35,774.00	\$26.00	\$30,000.00	\$27.00	\$31,158.00	\$22.50	\$25,965.00	\$23.00	\$26,542.00
25	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$27.45	\$1,372.50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$15.50	\$775.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
26	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$33.35	\$1,667.50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
27	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$39.40	\$1,970.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
28	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$57.25	\$2,862.50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$52.00	\$2,600.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
29	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$263.00	\$1,315.00	\$378.00	\$1,890.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$290.00	\$1,450.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
30	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	29	\$70.00	\$2,030.00	\$65.00	\$1,885.00	\$88.00	\$2,552.00	\$68.00	\$1,972.00	\$70.00	\$2,030.00	\$85.00	\$2,465.00	\$92.00	\$2,668.00	\$105.00	\$3,045.00	\$165.00	\$4,785.00
31	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$78.00	\$7,800.00	\$98.00	\$9,800.00	\$70.75	\$7,075.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$94.25	\$9,425.00	\$106.50	\$10,650.00	\$185.00	\$18,500.00
32	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1A, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,503.00	\$4,503.00	\$5,281.00	\$5,281.00	\$4,613.00	\$4,613.00	\$2,820.00	\$2,820.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,685.00	\$4,685.00	\$5,925.00	\$5,925.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
33	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$3,522.00	\$3,522.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,995.00	\$2,995.00	\$4,625.00	\$4,625.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
34	611	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, NO. 3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,255.00	\$4,255.00	\$3,737.00	\$3,737.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,550.00	\$5,550.00	\$3,445.00	\$3,445.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
35	611	SANITARY MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,389.00	\$4,778.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,657.00	\$3,314.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,875.00	\$5,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
36	611	6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR	FT.	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.50	\$3,550.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$82.00	\$8,200.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$19.50	\$1,950.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
37	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,026.00	\$11,026.00	\$10,565.00	\$10,565.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
38	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,722.00	\$5,722.00	\$21,074.95	\$21,074.95	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
39	630	SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$508.00	\$1,016.00	\$137.50	\$275.00	\$137.50	\$275.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$138.00	\$276.00	\$134.00	\$268.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
40	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	14	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$46.00	\$644.00	\$16.50	\$231.00	\$17.00	\$238.00	\$16.00	\$224.00	\$17.00	\$238.00	\$16.50	\$231.00	\$15.50	\$217.00	\$25.00	\$350.00
41	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	6	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$33.00	\$198.00	\$17.50	\$105.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$33.00	\$198.00	\$32.50	\$195.00	\$16.00	\$96.00	\$25.00	\$150.00
42	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$312.00	\$936.00	\$22.00	\$66.00	\$22.00											